Sunday lst April

ET-FPN CRJ900NG
PH-EXV ERJ190
N594SC Be350ER
PH-HXE B738
G-JZHS B738
Monday 2nd April
EI-FPR CRJI00NG
F-HEPA A320
CS-LTC Ce680A
G-FLYK BeB200
N709TW* B752
EI-FPT CRJI00NG
D-CAWM Ceb560XLS
OK-MEK A319

Tuesday 3rd April

CS-DXR
N709TW
N841WS
G-JZHS*
ZET01
OE-IQC
OE-LQQO
G-JZHS*
D-CPSW

Ce560XLS
B752
Gulf4d50
B738
BAel4d6
A320
A319
B738
SA227AC

Wednesday 4th April

SP-KPZ
D-CPSW
G-FLYW
OE-IZP
166767
G-RVLY
EI-GJH
OK-REQ
OE-IVK
G-RVLY

SF340A
SA227AC
Be200
A320
UC-35D
CeF406
B738
A319
A320
CeF406

Thursday 5th April

OE-TIJN A320
G-FLYW Be200
D-ABAF B738
ET-GJJ B738
Friday 6th April
OE-LKI A319
CS-LTB Ce680A
CS-CHH CL350
G-MOSJ BeC90GTI

Saturday 7th April

HB-JXJ
F-HEPJ
G-FLYK
CS-PHI

A320
A320
BeB200
EMB505

1033/1124
1235/1351
1239/1414
1547/1718
1855/2039

0758/0912
0810/0936
0820/1004
0832/0929
0926/ 3rd
0935/1027
1538/1633
1714/1817

0820/1004
2nd/0904
0945/1625
2nd/1041
1445/1628
1940/2036
1943/2048
2126/ 5th
2333/ 4th

0045/0211

3rd/0052
0818/0913
0836/0953
1229/1756
1310/1350
1327/1415
1402/1515
1948/2049
2203/2232

0901/0952
1043/1134
1148/1254
1339/1432

0909/1009
1323/1457
1732/1829
1940/2154

0648/0754
0739/0852
1052/1214
1122/1318

SAS2513/2514
KLM1281/60R

TRA095/7886
EXS706/6477

SAS4601/4602
AFR1686/42AW
NJE169L/655F
PYNO4

DAL446
SAS2545/2546

EWG4PZ/3PN

NJE339D/329C
DAL9856

EXS709
RRR1903
EWG4PZ/3PN
EZY79AG/74LR
EXS710

BID6P

SRN021/022
BID6A

PYNO1
EZY59RM/ 4 6WU
VM767
REV389P/390
RYR816/83VV
EWG4PZ/3PN
EZY79AG/74LR
REV391/392P

EZY79AG/74LR
PYNO1
EWG43Y/363
RYR816/83VV

EZY74DG/83CQ
NJEQO97E/806E
NJE350D/655E
APX5G

EZS86KY/16CG
AFR1686/42AW
PYNO4

NJEQ44F/431L

EKCH
EHAM
LKPR
EHAM
GCRR

ENGM
LFPG
EGHI
EGFE
KJFK
ESSA
EDDV
EDDM

LEFPB

EGLF

EGWU
EDDM
LIMC
LTAT
EDDK

EGSS

EGSS
LIMC
BIKF
EGNX
EIDW
EDDM
LIMC
EGAE

LIMC
EGTE
EDDK
EIDW

LIPZ
LIRA
LEFMN
EGNM

LESB
LFPG
EGFE
ESSB

EKCH
EHAM
BIKF
LEAS
LEZG

ENGM
LEFPG
LIRA
EGSC

ESSA
EGGW
EDDM

LEFMN
BIKF
EGLF
LTAI
EGNS
EDDM
LIMC

EBLG
EGAA
EGFE
LIMC
EDDL
EGAE
EIDW
EDDM
LIMC
EGNX

LIMC
EGFE
EDDK
EIDW

LIPZ
EGNM
EGLF
EGNX

LFSB
LEFPG
EGHI
EGPU



Saturday 7th April cont.

ET-GJK B738
G-JZHK B738
G-FLYK BeB200
Sunday 8th April
G-JZHR B738
G-SASC BeB200C
OE-LYW A319
3A-MGA DABX
G-JZHR B738
G-FLYW Be200
OE-TIJA A320
G-SASD BeB200C
Monday 9th April
G-SASD BeB200C
CS-LTC Ce680A
G-SIRS Ce560XL
3A-MGA DA8X
OK-MEK A319
TC-ICG RJ135BRJ

Tuesday 10th April

D-INOB
G-JZBA
CS-DRW
G-JZBI
G-SIRS

Ceb25A

B738
Hawker800XP
B738
Ceb560XL

Wednesday 1lth April

CS-DXZ
OK-MEK

TEF-GMA*

Ce560XLS
A319
A321

Thursday 12th April

F-HGOD P180
G-TRMP Sk76B
0OY-MSI BD700
OE-IZF A320
OH-LZS A321
D-ABMV B738
CS-DXH Ce560XLS
G-ISAR Ced21cC
OE-ICT A320
Friday 13th April
G-SASD BeB200C
G-TRMP Sk76B
OY-LHB ATR72
0OY-JRZ A320
OE-LQU A319
G-FLYK BeB200
ET-FVZ B738
G-HUET ATR42
OE-LQF A319
G-FLYW Be200

1319/1414
1913/ 8th
2300/2344

0153/0910
0900/0936
1705/1758
1828/1910
1851/ 9th
2002/2100
2025/2117
2219/2257

0504/0701
1204/1324
1237/10th
1311/1443
1733/1822
1947/2040

1050/1153
1140/11th
1204/1709
1259/12th

9th/1333

1141/1417
1416/1544
1506/1702

0052/0331
0727/0833
0758/0909
0839/1026
0845/1022
1156/1257
1828/2004
1850/1935
2257/2340

0557/0649
0734/1000
0814/15th
0823/1040
0916/1032
1021/1102
1412/1504
1420/1522
1706/1754
1734/14th

RYR816/83VV
EXS728
PYNO4

EXS706B/7R
GMAQOOS
EWG4PZ/3PN

EXS706

PYNO1
EZY79AG/74LR
GMAOO6C

GMA151
NJE607Q/ 653U
KRH91R

EWG4PZ/3PN

ATL37Z
EXS6409
NJE209H/202D
EXS6410
KRHI1R

NJE642F/481B
EWG4PZ/3PN
WOW699/9699

VMP932
EZY79AG/74LR
FIN7EH/2HA
EWG43Y/363
NJE064K/704T

EZY52XH/56MB

GMA127B

DTR3631
DTR3591/510X
EZY59RM/ 4 6WU
PYNO4
IBK3502/3503
AUR1122/10P
EZY507L/37CR
PYNO1

EIDW
GCTS
EGHI

GCRR
EGPF
EDDM
LEMN
GCRR
EGSS
LIMC
EGPD

EGPD
EGPU
EGVN
EGPF
EDDM
LTBA

EGNX
EIDW
EGGW
EIDW

EBBR
EDDM
LLBG

LEPB
EGPG
MHRO
LIMC
EFHK
EDDK
EGVN
EGNX
EGKK

EGQS
Fararars
EKBI
EKCH
LIMC
EGFE
EKCH
EGFF
EGAA
EGBB

EIDW

EGFE

GCRR
EGPO
EDDM
EGPF

EGFE
LIMC
EGPE

EGPD
LEBG

LEFMN
EDDM
EGPE

LSGS

EGGW

EGBP

EGTK
EDDM
BIKF

LEFPB
27?277
EGNS
LIMC
EFHK
EDDK
EGGP
EGNX
EGKK

EGPD
Fatarars

GCLP
LIMC
EGAE
EKCH
EGPF
EGAA



Friday 13th April cont.

G-MDME
G-FLYK
G-ISAR
EI-GJM

DAG2
BeB200
Ced21cC
B738

Saturday 14th April

G-ISAR Ced21cC
G-FLYW Be200
G-NIAA BeB200
CS-CHE CL350
G-MDME DAG2
G-IPLY Ceb550
G-MDME DAG2
G-ISAR Ced21cC
G-MDME DAG2
G-HUET ATR42
Sunday 15th April
F-GBIA DR400
D-CNOC Ce560XLS
G-SGRP AW109SP
VQ-BHP Gulf550
G-SMSM DA2000LX
G-SASN EC145T2
CS-DGW Ceb525B
G-SPUR Ce550
OY-LHB ATR72
0Y-JRZ A320
OE-T7G A320
Monday 16th April
G-FLYK BeB200
G-PULA DA2000LX
G-FFFC Ceb510
G-NIAA BeB200
M-OLTT PC12
CS-DXY Ce560XLS
CS-DXZ Ce560XLS
OK-MEK A319

Tuesday 17th April

OY-SRW
G-IASB
CS-DXZ
D-CSOS
N3788B
G-MOSJ
OE-LQH
F-HAHA

B763F
BeB200GT
Ce560XLS
LR45
Gulf550
BeC90GTI
A319
Ceb10

Wednesday 18th April

G-CKAZ
D-CSOS
G-LYDF
OK-MEK
CS-DXM

EMB505
LR45
PA31
A319
Ceb60XLS

1924/14th
1929/2030
2009/14th
2108/2208

13th/0013
13th/0332
0832/0929
0954/1035
13th/1150
1340/1425
1423/1541
1442/1607
1748/1859
1857/1946

1120 ofly
1241/1443
1257 ofly
1334/1413
1514/1622
1550/1645
1637/2043
1823/1946
13th/1942
2205/2321
2227/2329

0001/0104
0714/1638
0759/1207
0839/0909
1057/1611
1116/1613
1236/1417
1714/1810

0600/2036
1029/1819
1201/1352
1246/1401
1347/1459
1549/1712
1921/2013
2234/2337

0818/1254
1100/1218
1356/1522
1412/1517
1728/1827

VOROS8
PYNO4

RYR818/2U

PYNO1
CWY999A/999B
NJE518M/991D
VOROS8

XJC3

VOROS8

VOROS8
AUR11P/2211

ATL1C
EDYO1

LNX31SM
HLEO?2
VVV111/112
LNX27PU
DTR3632
DTR952/3592
EZY79AG/74LR

PYNO4
CLF24

CWY01/01A

NJE601E/265N
NJE814H/598N
EWG4PZ/3PN

SRR6566/6565
MDIOS8
NJE699B/139F
JCL1

JAS71
APX5GP/5G
EZY79AG/74LR
ASJ269

JCL1
LYDO1B/01CP
EWG4PZ/3PN
NJE367R/369N

EGKA
EGAE
EGNX
ETIDW

EGAA
EGLF

EGLF
EGPH
EGBB
EGPH
EGPF

LSGS

OOMS
EIDW
Fararars
LPCS
EGGW

EKCH
LIMC

EGSS
DGAA
EGBB
EGAA
EGTR
EGCC
EGKB
EDDM

EGNX
EGNT
EGPF
BIKF
EGGW
EGNM
LIMC
LFPB

EGJJ
EGPF
EGGW
EDDM
EFJY

EGFE

EIDW

EGNX
EGBB
EGAA
EGKB
EGPH
EGBJ
EGPH
EGNX
EIDW
EGFF

LFLB

EGPF
LEFMD
Fafarals
LPPT
EGGW
EKBI
EKCH
LIMC

EGFE
EGGD
EGBB
EGAA
EGTR
EDDL
EGPF
EDDM

EGNX
EGNT
EFJY
EGPF
EGPF
EGNM
LIMC
LFPB

EGAA
EFHK
EGMD
EDDM
EGPE



Wednesday 18th April cont.

CS-DXY

Ce560XLS

Thursday 19th April

N3788B Gulf550
G-YMKH RJ135BJ
LX-MBE DA2000
D-ABMV B738
D-INOB Ceb525A
81 EMB121AN
D-BUBT CL300
M-JJTL PC12
Friday 20th April
VQ-BHP Gulf550
LN-WDH DHC8Q400
G-FLYK BeB200
G-IPLY Ceb550
G-MOSJ BeC90GTI
SE-RMJ Ceb525B
CS-PHC EMB505
OE-TJL A320
M-INTY G280
OE-IJL A320
G-FLYK BeB200

Saturday 21lst April

G-SMSM DA2000LX
G-CFGZ CT-SW
G-WHOO Rotorway
G-CFGZ CT-SW
EI-GJG B738
G-PSMS Eurofox
G—-ROON Sk76C
Sunday 22nd April
A'7-AEM A333
Monday 23rd April
M-SPOR BeB200
G-ZNTH LR75
OE-TIZN A320
9H-GGF Ce560XLS
OY-JRZ A320
G-SCAA EC135T2
OK-MEK A319

Tuesday 24th April

G-YMKH
G-SCAA
G-SCAA
G-YEDC

RJ135BJ
EC135T2
EC135T2
Ceb25B

Wednesday 25th April

EI-GJN
G-0JTR
OK-MEK

B738
CL350
A319

1853/2024

0720/0813
0856/1103
0924/1557
1153/1246
1610/1729
1622/1738
1800/1835
2035/2106

1055/1222
1109/1229
1200/1318
1210/1331
1259/1602
1311/1426
1455/1714
1726/1819
1750/1847
2101/2147
2202/2257

1139/1238
1304 ofly
1430 ofly
1735 ofly
1738/1829
1835 ofly
2040/2053

1323/1555

0852/1602
0902/1014
0914/1009
1001/1043
1234/1400
1715/24th
1722/1822

0727/0820
23rd/1103
1314/1617
1622/1708

0728/0816
1122/1201
1411/1516

NJEQ47F/949H

JAST1

SVW69BE
EWG43Y/363
ATL3Z
FNY5020
QGA378F/375F
XCH289U

WIF7410/8411
PYNO4

XJC3

APX5G
ETI320T
NJE839Y/293C
EZY427/23KG

EZY429/12U7%
PYNO4

LNX33SM

RYR7922/37TA

QTR983P/7NB

BZEO7A/07B
EZY59RM/46WU
MGF111
TVE66NX/3625
RHD04
EWG4PZ/3PN

RHDO4
RHDO4
EDC439

RYR327U/813

EWG4PZ/3PN

EGLF

EGPF
EGLF
LE'PB
EDDK
EDDW
ENBR
EDDB
EKRK

EGPF
ENGM
EGFE
EGBJ
EGNM
EGLF
EGLC
EGGD
EGLF
EGGD
EGAA

LFSD

EPGD

2227

OTHH

EGJJ
EGBP
LIMC
LSGG
LFPO
EGPT
EDDM

KTEB

Fararars
EGGW

EIDW
LCLK
EDDM

ENGM

KMIA
KTEB
LEPB
EDDK
LFLB
LFRH
EPWA
EGLD

LSGG
ENTO
EGAC
EGLF
EGNM
EGPE
EGLF
EGGD
EGLF
EGGD
EGFE

EGNR

EPGD

2277

OTHH

EGCC
EGPF
LIMC
EGAC
LFPO

EDDM

EGLF
rafarals
EGPT
EGPF

EIDW
EGPF
EDDM



Wednesday 25th April cont.

D-AJOY
G-YEDC
G-ISAR
N829JV

CRJ850
Ceb25B
Ced21cC
Gulfe650

Thursday 26th April

9H-VCF CL350
N642P PA31
D-ABKM B738
CS-DXY Ceb560XLS
YR-FKA Fk100
CS-DXV Ceb560XLS
G-UZHE A320neo
Friday 27th April
OE-TAX B734F
G-OJTR CL350
D-AJOY CRJ850
D-IGWT Ceb525A
D-COLO Ceb25C
YR-FKA Fk100
9H-GGF Ceb60XLS
G-KARE PC12
VP-COH B738
OE-LKL A319

Saturday 28th April

G-WNCH BeB200
OE-TIVW A320
CS-LTC Ce680A
CS-DXM Ce560XLS
O0-PCK PC12
G-KARE PC12
G-SCAA EC135T2
N890BB DA900DX
ET-GJS B738
Sunday 29th April
F-GKXL A320
OE-HGG CL350
VP-COH B738
F-HTVJ B738
G-KARE PC12
CS-DXZ Ceb560XLS
G-PROO Hawker4000
N829JV Gulfe50
EC-MXP A320
G-UZHF A320neo
Monday 30th April
OE-FWF Ceb510
N22UB Ceb525C
9H-ALL Ceb525A
SE-RIZ Ceb560XLS
G-SDRY Ceb25C
D-TIAKN Ceb525A

1452/1535
1507/1544
1919/2018
1955/2105

0803/0947
0949/1332
1156/1248
1445/1545
1531/1705
1833/1944
2024/2106

0719/2100
0742/0903
0908/1111
0921/1059
1052/1333
1506/1607
1510/1710
1641/1707
1713/1757
2050/2133

0030/1225
0821/0913
0923/1142
1022/1153
1429/1501
1644/1708
1803/1836
2022/2122
2027/2114

0756/0910
1100/1202
1120/1741
1237/1348
1247/1327
1428/1800
1555/1638
1839/2006
1855/2146
2134/2304

0806/1519
0825/1004
0947/1118
1021/1107
1025/1500
1039/1149

AXG11
EDC439

VJT498

EWG43Y/363

NJE787L/511K
KLM1285/1286
NJE197H/853Y
EZY24KH/28GF

TAY025N/026H
AXG11

AWU727
JKH32C

KLM1285/1286
MGF111

EZY52XH/56MB

SYG296
EZY79RG/46YF
NJE510H/4940Q
NJE434C/898L
HLE76E
RYR818/2U
AFR1686/42AW
GCK40

TVF73FQ/3629

NJE383N/147M
JME404G

VLG7815/7816
EZY52XH/56MB
GAC197X/197Y

LWG101/192
ETI230T

STQ111

LGAV
EGPF
EGSC
KTEB

EGLF
EGAD
EDDK
LEMN
EHAM
LSZB
EGGW

EBLG
EGPF
LSGG
EHGG
EDDH
EHAM
EGAC
EGHR
EGLF
EGKK

EGCC
EGGD
EGPD
EGTK
EGLF
EGHR

ERI
KEFCM
EIDW

LEFPG
EHAM
EGPF
LEFPO
EGPF
LEFMN
LELC
EGPF
LEBL
EGKK

EGCC
EGBJ
EGNS
ESSB
LFMD
ENAL

EGPF
EGGW
EGNX
EGPF

LEPA
EGAD
EDDK
EGPE
EHAM
ELLX
EGGW

EBLG
LCLK
LPFR
LEPA
EKRK
EHAM
LSGG
EGHR
EGPF
EGKK

EGTF
EGGD
LFMN
EGTK
EGPE
EGPF
27?277
EGPF
EIDW

LFPG
LOWS
LSGG
LFPO
EGHI
EGJJ
EGNH
EGAA
LEBL
EGKK

EGLC
EGBJ
EGCC
EGWU
EGBJ
EGPF



Monday 30th April cont.

258

G-SIRS
YR-FKA
OK-PET

MOVEMENT NOTES

LR45

Ce560XL

Fk100
A319

1211/1244
1259/ 1st
1437/1532
1705/1822

2nd: N709TW - BIKF diversion.
3rd: G-JZHS - New weekly Antalya service.
11th: TF-GMA - Diverted in en-route LLBG-BIKF.

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - APRIL 2018

DATE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
l6th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th

IFR
349
367
365
375
386
412
276
353
399
372
362
386
424
277
363
408
385
369
402
428
261
345
404
371
372
396
428
270
360
414

<
|
o

OO[\JOOOMI—‘OMI—‘OOOOM»—BOI\)OOOOOOOOOOO|

TOTAL
349
367
365
375
386
412
276
353
399
372
362
388
424
281
365
408
385
369
402
429
263
345
405
374
372
396
428
272
360
414

TRL258
KRH95
KLM1285/1286
EWG4PZ/3PN

EGBB
EGPF
EHAM
EDDM

EIME

EHAM
EDDM



